
Corrigendum No. 3 to Rationalization Circular No. 01/2022 

HIRA HRAR Government of India 

HATT Ministry of Railways 
RTd aIs Railway Board) 

No. 2021/TT-11/27/1 Rail Bhawan, New Delhi, dt: 15.03.2022 

General Managers (Operating)/(Commercial), 
All Indian Railways including 
Production Units 

Rationalization Scheme General Order No.01/2014- Amendment

No.22-Corrigendum No. 3. 
Sub: 

Refer Board's letter No.2021/TT-II/27/1 dated 03.02.2022, the Amendment 
No. 22 of Rationalization Scheme General Order No.01/2014 may be read as under 

7A North Western Railway: 

S. No. From To To be routed via 

7A.2 7A.2 All Goods Traffic except To Destinations for To be routed via Via 

Destinations on [(Moradabad which present KTWS-AELN-

Division of NR), (Moradabad- | shortest route is PNUN-PNU 
Ramnagar Section & Rampur | KTWS-RGS-FL-and

Kathgodam section of Izzat PNU 

Nagar Division of North Eastern 

Railway) and (Coal traffic from and vice-versa 

WR to Paryagraj Division on 

North Central Railway)) 

and vice versa on all 

stations between 

AELN and PNUN of 

WDFC route. 

All other instructions will remain same. This Order will come into force with 
immediate effect. Please acknowledge receipt. 

(A.K. Shamsi) 
Executive Director/Coal 

Railway Board 

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to: 

(1.) Director (Rail Movement), Fairlie Place, Kolkatta 

(2,) FA & CAO, All Indian Railways 
(3.) CAO/FOIS, CRIS Complex, Chanakyapuri, New Delhi-21.

(4.) Standard List attached. 

(A.K. Shamsi) 
Executive Director/Coal

Railway Board 
Copy for information please 

(MR), AM (T), AM(C), PEDTT(M), EDTT(F), EDTT(S), EDTC(R). EDEC 
ED(C&IS), EDP, ED(FM), DTT/POL, DTCIR ). 



{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }

